
51 Nantwich - Swanley - Wrenbury - Sound Timetable effective from:

52 Leighton Hospital – Nantwich - Millfields - Wrenbury - Sound
including journeys on service 53 between Leighton Hospital and Nantwich

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 52 53 52 53 52 52 53 51 52 52 53 52

Restrictions Sch SH
Leighton Hospital – 0907 0952 1107 1152 1322 1452 – – 1632 1707 –

Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops – 0917 1002 1117 1202 1332 1502 – – 1642 1717 –
Nantwich, Birchin Lane – 0923 1008 1123 1208 1338 1508 – – 1648 1723 –

Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) – 0927 1012 1127 1212 1342 1512 – – 1652 1727 –
Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) 0845 A 1015 A 1215 1345 A 1515 1525 1655 A 1740

Malbank School – – – – – – – 1520 – – – –
Millfields Estate, Queens Drive 0850 – 1020 – 1220 1350 – – 1530 1700 – 1745

Swanley, Swanley House – – – – – – – 1530 – – – –
Wrenbury Heath 0857 – 1027 – 1227 1357 – 1537 1537 1707 – 1752

Wrenbury, Pinsley View 0900 – 1030 – 1230 1400 – 1540 1540 1710 – 1755
Aston, Bhurtpore Arms 0905 – 1035 – 1235 1405 – 1545 1545 1715 – 1800

Sound, Common 0910 – 1040 – 1240 1410 – 1550 1550 1720 – 1805

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 52 53 52 53 52 52 53 52 52 53

Leighton Hospital – 0907 0952 1107 1152 1322 1452 – 1632 1707
Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops – 0917 1002 1117 1202 1332 1502 – 1642 1717

Nantwich, Birchin Lane – 0923 1008 1123 1208 1338 1508 – 1648 1723
Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) – 0927 1012 1127 1212 1342 1512 – 1652 1727

Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) 0845 A 1015 A 1215 1345 A 1525 1655 A
Millfields Estate, Queens Drive 0850 – 1020 – 1220 1350 – 1530 1700 –

Wrenbury Heath 0857 – 1027 – 1227 1357 – 1537 1707 –
Wrenbury, Pinsley View 0900 – 1030 – 1230 1400 – 1540 1710 –
Aston, Bhurtpore Arms 0905 – 1035 – 1235 1405 – 1545 1715 –

Sound, Common 0910 – 1040 – 1240 1410 – 1550 1720 –

Explanation of codes:
A Buses continue to Audlem - see service 53 timetable for details
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

27 July 2025



51 Wrenbury - Sound - Swanley - Nantwich Timetable effective from:

52 Wrenbury - Sound - Millfields - Nantwich - Leighton Hospital
including journeys on service 53 between Nantwich and Leighton Hospital

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 51 52 53 52 53 52 52 52 52 53 52 53 52

Restrictions Sch SH
Wrenbury Heath 0746 0756 – 0857 – 1027 – 1227 1357 – 1537 – 1707

Wrenbury, Pinsley View 0749 0759 – 0900 – 1030 – 1230 1400 – 1540 – 1710
Aston, Bhurtpore Arms 0754 0804 – 0905 – 1035 – 1235 1405 – 1545 – 1715

Sound, Common 0800 0810 – 0910 – 1040 – 1240 1410 – 1550 – 1720
Swanley, Swanley House 0807 – – – – – – – – – – – –

Millfields Estate, Queens Drive – 0817 – 0917 – 1047 – 1247 1417 – 1557 – 1727
Malbank School 0815 – – – – – – – – – – – –

Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) 0822 0822 A 0925 A 1055 – 1255 1425 A 1605 – 1735
Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) – – 0840 0930 1030 – 1130 1300 – 1430 1610 1645 –

Nantwich, Birchin Lane – – 0844 0934 1034 – 1134 1304 – 1434 1614 1649 –
Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops – – 0850 0940 1040 – 1140 1310 – 1440 1620 1655 –

Leighton Hospital – – 0900 0950 1050 – 1150 1320 – 1450 1630 1705 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 52 53 52 53 52 52 52 52 53 52 53 52

Wrenbury Heath 0756 – 0857 – 1027 – 1227 1357 – 1537 – 1707
Wrenbury, Pinsley View 0759 – 0900 – 1030 – 1230 1400 – 1540 – 1710
Aston, Bhurtpore Arms 0804 – 0905 – 1035 – 1235 1405 – 1545 – 1715

Sound, Common 0810 – 0910 – 1040 – 1240 1410 – 1550 – 1720
Millfields Estate, Queens Drive 0817 – 0917 – 1047 – 1247 1417 – 1557 – 1727
Nantwich, Bus Station (arrive) 0822 A 0925 A 1055 – 1255 1425 A 1605 – 1735

Nantwich, Bus Station (depart) – 0840 0930 1030 – 1130 1300 – 1430 1610 1645 –
Nantwich, Birchin Lane – 0844 0934 1034 – 1134 1304 – 1434 1614 1649 –

Wistaston, Church Lane, Shops – 0850 0940 1040 – 1140 1310 – 1440 1620 1655 –
Leighton Hospital – 0900 0950 1050 – 1150 1320 – 1450 1630 1705 –

Explanation of codes:
A Buses commence from Audlem - see service 53 timetable for details
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

27 July 2025

Route Description:
Service 51: Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Oat Market, High Street, Water Lode, Malbank School, Water Lode, Monks Lane, Swanley 
Lane, Baddiley Lane, Nantwich Road, Sandfield Avenue, Pinsley View, Nantwich Road, Station Road, Wrenbury Road, Whitchurch Road, Sound 
Lane, New Town Road, Sound Lane, Swanley Lane, Monks Lane, Chester Road, Water Lode, Malbank School, Water Lode, High Street, Swine 
Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station. On Saturdays and during school holidays buses omit Malbank School.
Service 52: Leighton Hospital, Totty's Hall Way, Bob Brown Way, Middlewich Road, Wistaston Green Road, Valley Road, Church Lane, Crewe 
Road, Birchin Lane, Park View, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Oat Market, High Street, Welsh Row, Queens Drive, Marsh 
Lane, Baddiley Lane, Nantwich Road, Sandfield Avenue, Pinsley View, Nantwich Road, Station Road, Wrenbury Road, Whitchurch Road, Sound 
Lane, New Town Road, Sound Lane, Marsh Lane, Queens Drive, Welsh Row, High Street, Swine Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station, 
Market Street, Beam Street, Park View, Birchin Lane, Crewe Road, Church Lane, Valley Road, Wistaston Green Road, Middlewich Road, Bob 
Brown Way, Totty's Hall Way, Leighton Hospital.


